MANCHESTER & DISTRICT TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION

Result of

OPEN 25 MILE TIME TRIAL

Incorporating the
M&DTTA 25 CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 1 OF THE M&DTTA MIDDLE DISTANCE CHAMPIONSHIP
& ROUND 5 OF THE CHESHIRE COURSES POINTS COMPETITION

to be held on Saturday, 15" April 2023
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

Course: J4/8

Timekeepers: Jim Williams & Martin Jackson
Handicap using CTT Tables.

Vets Age Adjusted Time using VTTA Tables

Event Sec: lan Ross
26 Brook Road
Lymm
Cheshire WA13 9AH
Tel: 01925 755080
Mob: 07775953979

Prize Winners

1% Fastest Male Simon Wilson HUUB WattShop 50.17 £50
2" Fastest Male David Parkin Velotik RT 52.42 £40
3" Fastest Male Jozsef Evans Fibrax Wrexham RC 52.55 £30
4™ Fastest Male Alastair Ribbands Congleton CC 53.22 £20
1% Fastest Female  Alice Taylor Congleton CC 1.00.27 £50
2"d Fastest Female  Lucy Rogers Congleton CC 1.01.17 £40
3" Fastest Female  Jasmine Holmes Army Cycling 1.01.49 £30
4" Fastest Female  Claire Harrison Congleton CC 1.03.10 £20
Fastest Team of 3 TricentralUK Tony Cullen 54.31 £20

Benjamin Akin 54.32 £20

Gavin Gallimore 57.38 £20

2.46.41

1%t Handicap Stephen Taylor Manchester Tri Club 38.55 £45
2" Handicap Louis Thomas-Messenger ~ Macclesfield Whs 41.33 £35
1 Veteran on AAT  Simon Wilson HUUB WattShop 49.55 *
2" \eteran on AAT  Lucy Rogers Congleton CC 51.52 *
3" Veteran on AAT  Richard Shaw Seamons CC 52.45 £45
4™ \eteran on AAT  Tony Cullen TricentralUK 52.48 £35
5% Veteran on AAT  Alan Broadbent Graham Weigh Racing 53.26 £25

*One rider one prize eccept team rule applies.



M&DTTA 25 Championship

David Parkin — Velotik RT
Stephen Taylor - Man Tri Club

1% Fastest - FITZROY TROPHY + M&DTTA Medal
1 Handicap - F D BROWN TROPHY + M&DTTA Medal
1% Fastest Lady - DAVID HAMILTON TROPHY + M&DTTA Medal Alice Taylor - Congleton CC
1% Fastest Team - TOM WHITE TROPHY + M&DTTA Medals Congleton CC

Alastair Ribbands, Joe Rendall, Mick Hutchins

The trophies will be presented at the M&DTTA Lunch and Prize Presentation on 28 January 2024

Full Result
Vet H/C Actual
Pos Name Club Cat AAT Time Time
1  Simon Wilson HUUB WattShop MV42 0:49:55 0:49:08 50:17
2 David Parkin Velotik Racing Team MS36 0:48:02 52:42
3 Jozsef Evans Fibrax Wrexham RC MS29 0:47:22 52:55
4  Alastair Ribbands Congleton CC - MyWindsock MS39 0:47:32 53:22
5  Alexander Royle Manchester Bicycle Club MS29 0:51:42 53:47
6  Tony Cullen TricentralUk MV49 0:52:48 0:47:27 54:31
7 Benjamin Akin TricentralUk MS30 0:43:34 5432
8 Louis Thomas-Messenger Macclesfield Wheelers MS23 0:41:33 54:45
9  Alan Broadbent Graham Weigh Racing MV49 0:53:26  0:45:26 55:09
10  Kouros Driscoll Seamons CC MS28 0:48:11 55:35
11 Richard Shaw Seamons CC MV54 0:52:45 0:46:04 55:37
12 Tom Thornely FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) RT MV40 0:55:41 0:48:50 55:41
13 Joe Rendall Congleton CC - MyWindsock MS30 0:44:33 55:56
14 Luke Buswell Manchester Bicycle Club MS31 0:43:49 56:56
15 Adrian Hughes Seamons CC MV55  0:53:55 0:49:40 57:02
16 Kevin Blades 360cycling MV52 0:55:07 0:48:34 57:30
17  Gavin Gallimore TricentralUk Mv41  0:57:27 57:38
18 Dan Shackleton ABC Centreville MV52 0:55:42 0:51:16 57:52
18 Roderz Hill TricentralUk MV50 0:55:56 0:44:20 57:52
20  Phil Land Velo6 Racing MV50 0:56:19 0:44:27 58:15
21  Mick Hutchins Congleton CC - MyWindsock MV48 0:57:06 0:46:16 58:37
22  Geoffrey Mullett Weaver Valley CC MV49 0:57:19 0:47:47 59:02
23 Michael Summers Team Wheelguru MV49 0:57:33 0:46:43 59:16
24 Daryl May Sheffrec CC MV49 0:58:20 0:50:43 1:00:03
25  Phil Robinson Janus Road Club MV54 0:57:27 0:46:44 1:00:19
26  Alice Taylor Congleton CC - MyWindsock FS32 0:43:06 1:00:27
27  Martin Wiggan Seamons CC MV50 0:58:42 0:47:14 1:00:38
28  John Hesketh Chorley Athletic & Tri Club MS39 1:00:45
29  Tim Marshall Seamons CC MV46 1:00:10 0:48:48 1:01:17
29 Lucy Rogers Congleton CC - MyWindsock FV54 0:51:52 0:49:11 1:01:17
31 Richard Tennant Manchester Triathlon Club MS27 0:48:56 1:01:46
32 Jasmine Holmes Army Cycling FS24 0:47:21 1:01:49
33 Nigel Wood Holyhead Cycling Club MV59  0:57:53 1:02:07
34  Ben Norbury Congleton CC - MyWindsock MS39 0:53:23 1:02:10
35 Claire Harrison Congleton CC - MyWindsock Fv49 0:55:02 0:47:07 1:03:10
36 Emma-Jane Bradfield Warrington Triathlon Club FV54 0:54:32 0:46:00 1:03:57
37  Stephen Taylor Manchester Triathlon Club MV53 1:01:23 0:38:55 1:04:00



Pos

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Name

Derek Schofield
Stephen Sladin
Martin Bell

lan Peacock

Damian Bennett
Chris Wilcox
Dave Gaskell
Jessica Haney
Peter Jackson
Paul Nicholls
Andy Whitehead
Paul Emmins
Sally Cunliffe
Steven Lyons
Andrew Grimmer
Jeff Fidler

Laura Oldroyd

Claire Grimmer
Paul Lawton

Chris Bowman
Mark Tabachnik
Alison Stephenson
Edward Taylor
Sarah Eglin
Stewart Tennant
Tracy Gregory
Miranda Taylor
Carolyn Hume
Alan Shuttleworth
David Griffiths
Amanda Skeldon
Stephen Dooley

Alex Critcher
William Renard

Michael Greaney
Jeanette Barber
Mike Walker
Michelle Fairclough
Michael Kateley
Lloyd Smith
Shayne Wilson
Mark Donnelly
Chris MacKay
Sam Witter

Club

Rossendale RC

Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Total Tri Training

Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar
Knutsford Tri Club

Lyme Racing Club

Knutsford Tri Club

Total Tri Training
Macclesfield Wheelers
Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Seamons CC

Salford Cycling Club

Ruthin Cycling Club

Team Wheelguru

Knutsford Tri Club

Knutsford Tri Club

Total Tri Training

Knutsford Tri Club

Knutsford Tri Club

Stockport Tri Club

Knutsford Tri Club

Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Knutsford Tri Club

Knutsford Tri Club
Manchester Triathlon Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Knutsford Tri Club

Cheshire Maverick Cycle Club
Weaver Valley CC

Crewe Clarion Wheelers
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Seamons CC

Team Wheelguru
Macclesfield Wheelers
Stockport Clarion CC
Seamons CC

Congleton CC - MyWindsock
Velotik Racing Team

Team Wheelguru

Weaver Valley CC

Team Wheelguru
Birkenhead North End CC
TricentralUk

Congleton CC - MyWindsock

* includes 30 seconds late start

Cat
MV69
MV56
MV52
MV70
MV53
MV60
MV49
FS30
MV65
MV54
MV60
MS38
FV66
MV57
MV48
MV58
FS32
FV46
MV57
MV44
MV51
FV53
MV55
FV47
MV58
FV57
FV54
FV53
MV76
MV80
FV47
MV40
MV47
MV75
MV49
FV65
MV44
FV47
MV46
MS31
MV41
MV47
MV41
MS32

Vet
AAT

0:56:47
1:01:20
1:02:43
0:56:47
1:02:39
1:00:59
1:04:01

0:59:36
1:03:00
1:03:59

0:54:02
1:04:19
1:06:29
1:05:17

1:03:05
1:06:59
1:10:44
1:09:37
1:05:04
1:11:43
1:07:40
1:13:31
1:10:41
1:11:46
1:14:24
1:13:06
1:14:38

HIC
Time

0:46:18
0:48:40
0:45:35
0:52:09

0:49:53
0:47:20
0:43:11
0:46:48
0:48:54
0:47:46

0:47:40

0:47:47
0:47:54

0:50:56

0:52:54

0:51:00
0:55:16
0:52:00

Actual
Time
1:04:42
1:04:43
1:05:06
1:05:10 *
1:05:16
1:05:31
1:05:44
1:05:47
1:05:51
1:05:52
1:06:31
1:07:11
1:07:41
1:07:58
1:08:00
1:09:13
1:10:18
1:10:32
1:10:38
1:11:28
1:11:47
1:14:13
1:14:50
1:15:20
1:17:27
1:20:59
1:21:11
1:23:33
1:24:47
1:29:09
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS (A)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS




Congratulations to all the prize winners. My most sincere thanks go to timekeepers Jim Williams and Martin
Jackson, thanks to Marion Roberts for controlling the numbers and to Martin Harney for pushing off. Also David
Clayton on the result board and marshals Rod Slater, Paul Ekgren, Harry Fletcher, Rod Brooks, Quentin Blagg
and Bob Norton plus members of Congleton CC . Last but certainly not least is the catering team of Mavis and
Janice. Without all their help, this event would not take place, many thanks.

Next M&DTTA Promotion

M&DTTA 50, Date 17 June 2023, Course J4/9, Organiser lan Ross - Riders and helpers welcome



